O o

10.
1L
12.
13.

14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20,
21.

22,
23.
24.

G and O gas and oxygen (medicine)
G Capt Group Captain

G Comdr group commander

g pate; conductance

G group; guilty; German; garrison; peneral
staff; Guinea; general branch; gun; grid;
gravity; gauge generator; tracer

G& SMTC General & special mobile
training course

G.L ground level

g/ grams per liter

GA ground ambulance

gaa grease automotive and artillery
GAL gallon

gal. Gallon.

GAM pguided aircraft missile, ground-to air
missile

gamp guided anti-armour mortar projectile

GAOQ general accounting office; general
administration orders; general alert order;
general accounting officer

GAPA ground-to-air pilotless aircraft
GAR puided air —to-air rocket
Garand M-1, self-loading rifle (US)
gas gasoline

GAS general air staff

GASCO gas national co

GATOR air-dropped mine system
Blu-91 anti-tank mines
Blu-92 anti-personnel mines
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GB Green Bag; ground beam; general board; 2.4/ (3. S Ltes plasl 5

great Britain; government bunkers; guide i PR
bomb; gun boat; grid bias; gun branch; et Lty

gunner’s mate; guided missile; general 1.1..9:1.;,9 ' "'J’_-’J ‘ C"_L”J""'
message; general maintenance (area); guard =~ Sl—esligd = U)1) t4—gm s
mail; group mark; gyro-magnetic Aol ta il Lok 2SGH)

U\_—U g t}_)l-ﬂ EGHJ.“
A e Bl dahu dale
p— !u,uél e iud)"

(gt

GBC gun group commander Al 36 gat Ui
GBL Government bill of lading Ioa S ot Lty
GC guided missile curuiser igr o gl g 8310
GCA Ground Controlled Approach B RIS
GCB generator control box LMy (St B gito
GCC Gulf Cooperation Council G g gl O gt ol
GCE ground combat ¢lement o« 41 Jush oy
GCI ground controlled interception PN e g 26
GCO Gun control officer (Navy) o oes? Bl
GCSE General Certificate of Secondary Ll & Pt Balgd
Education
GCU governor control unit olisdly oSl By
GDA general deployment area plalt it Aalaca
GDC General Dynamics corporation Sanshs Ji o 38,5
GDCC general digging contract control Sl it Jasl 3420 L3 p
Lt
GDO gun direction officer il a2 g Blo
GDP general defence plan plall ¢ Bl dast
GDSM guardsman o
GDU gun display unit Al 5 6 2y

GED general educational development; gun a5 &1 cplalt corlalt gt
elevation drive; gun elevation drive assembly A gy iy £ 1 gat bl

GEL gunner’s extension light AU P dokesld a5 g

GEMSS Ground Emplaced Mine Scattering 5 sadi 0,41 ptdd¥i g 33 plla
System (M128) (A YAR
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47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
35.

56.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.
63.
64.
6s.
66.
67.
68.

69.
70.
71.
72,
73.
74.

Gen General

gen generator

GENA Ground Environment & Navigational
Aids

GENDET general details

GenNo general number

GeNot general notices

GenRep general reports

GenSurg general surgery

GEWCC Ground Environment Workshop
and Calibration Center

GF gold frank; gunfire; ground forces

GFAC ground forward air controller
GFCS Gun fire control system

GFE government furnished equipment
GFT graphic firing table

GGY gun gyro; gun gyro assembly

GH genera] hospital; gun/ howtzer
GHA gunner hand assembly

GHQ General Headquarter (military)
GHS gunner's handstation

GHZ gigahertz

GI galvanized iron

Gi gill

Gib and Gibr Gibraltar

GIGO garbage in, garbage out
GIRL infra-red telescope
GIS.Geographical Information System

GIU general intelligence unit

GL gunnery lieutenant; general ledger

151

Wil @b I pr

Ay

i ol o st
9 olustlty

L Joolls

pe ohs

Lis ollirdu

PAPRIRY

L i

Ly S0 ot )
Lol 3 plald 5 50y o)1
Oly S (adtalt B 1 45 &l 3
oo f

g2t LY g gt
A 01 e 8 bt atl
LS d g Slias

Ll ULy g

s gut sadull @ gy g
Qb @ S o

3726 [aha sple dtzs

P ke 18 o

Latat 2o 31 [ Latalt BatEN

G Lot Lt das

(P28 O g Fpalder

ks 434

Jlz Jlgdl ol 3oy 2 Jr
(Aot

Ayl Jor

b Ll 2bU-1 Okl

1 podl o Qb pliiey S
L3 oo Sl glas plbis

LW Ot Lozl o

pladt St A (dads pths

LY
LA
€4

.=

eX

.=t

AT
Ao

B RN

]

Y

Y



xasz

58 & 38BEY

2

5

B ¥ 1

GLAC general ledger account codes

GLC gun lay computer

GLD ground laser locator designator
GLO ground liaison officer

GlobeCom global communications system
glomb glider bomb

GM General Motors; guided missile

gm gram

GMA guided missile ammunition

GMCC Gulf Management Consulting center
GMET graphical firing table

GMLR guided missile/large rocket

GMT Greenwich mean time

gnd ground

Gor gunner

GNRY gunnery

GNS general naval staff

GNS-500 global navigation system

GO general orders; general officer; grand
officer; grenade officer; group officer;
gunnery officer; garrison officer; grenade
grenadier
GOC general officer commanding
GOO ground operation order

GOP general outpost; ground observer post
ground obgervation post

GOPL general outpost line
GOR pas-oil ratio

GOS global observation station; global
observation satellite

130. GOSE ground operational support

equipment
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101.

102,
103.
104,
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110,

111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
I17.
118.
119,
120.

121.
122,
123.
124.

125.

GOSI General Organization for Social
Insurance
GOSS ground operational support system

GOT ground observer team

g0V governor, government

GovGen governor general

GOX gaseous oxygen

Gp Capt group captain

GP general practitioner

gp general purpose; guided projectile; group

GPBTO general purpose barbed tape
obstacle

GPC general purpose computer

GpC group Captain (RAF)

GpCapt Group Captain (RAF)
GpComdr Group Commander

GPD gallons per day

GPDC general purpose digital computer
GPF general planning forecast

GPFU gas particulate filter unit

gph gallons per hour

GPI ground point of impact; ground position
indicator; ground position indicator; gunner
position indicator

GPIA general purpose interface assembly
gpm gallons per minute
GPMG general purpose machine gun

GPO general post office; government
printing office

GPOS general purpose operating system
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3=
Je
iyl
38
3¢
.4C
AL

4=
14=

14=
14~
l4¢.
147
14
14<
156

GPS gallon per second; global positioning
satellite; Ground positioning system; global
positioning system

GPTS gunner’s primary thermal sight
GPU ground power unit
GPYV general purpose vehicle

GPW Genva Convention, Treatment of
prisoner of War
GR grade resistance

GRAIL Soviet SA-7,shoulder fired air
defence weapon

GRC Government of the Republic of China
GrCapt Group captain (RAF)

grd guard

GRDF gulf Rapped Deployment Force
Gre Green land

gren grenade

GRND ground

GROPE ground operational exercise

Groundsat portable automatic radio repeater
station

grp group

GRR gun rator resolver; ground raido
receiver

GrReg graves registration
GRS praves registration service
GRU graves registration unit
gru group (US)

GrvCom group commander
Grwt gross weight

GS general staff; general support; ground
speed
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153.
154,
155.
156.

157.
158.
159.
160.

161.
162.
163.

164.

165,
166,

167.

168.
169.
170.

171.

172.
173.
174.
175.

GSA General Services Administration

GSC general service crops; gunnery staff
course; general staff corps; general staff
council

GSD general supply depot
GSDF ground self defense forces
GSDFJ ground self-defence forces Japan

GSE ground service equipment; ground
support equipment

GSF general support forces
GSG general support group
GSgt gunnery sergeant

GSO General Staff Officer; general supply
office; general support office

GSOR general staff operational requirements
GSP galvanized steel pipe

GSR ground surveillance radar; general
support reinforcement

GSRS ground support rocket system; general
support rocket system

GST graphical site table

GSU general support unit; general service
unit

GT general transport; gross ton; gun-target

G-T gun-target
GTA graphic training aid

GTACS ground target attack and control
system

GTC General Teaching Council; Girls’
Training Corps

GTCoy general transport company

GTD guard tank division

GTEX external gunner tracking evaluation
GTgt gun target
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76.

2383

Bl.

133.
134,
135.

19~

15 .

GTL gross trailing load; gun target line

GTM general traffic manager

GTN Global Transportation Network
GTP pas turbine power (unit)

GTR government transportation request

GTSMMC General Troop Support
Maintenance Management Course

GU guidance unit

guidn guidance

GUIDO guidance Officer
gun gunner; gunnery; gunboat

GUN SUM A BIT gun simulator advanced
built- in test gunfihgter mobile fire control
radar

gy grave

GVT tracked test vehicle

GVW gross vehicle weight
GVWR gross vehicle weight rating

GW guerilla warfare; general warning;
guided weapons (course); ground wave

GWEB guerilla warfare operational base
GWG guided weapons group (UK)
GWO general watch officer

GWOA guerilla warfare operational area

GWS Geneva Convention for the
Amerlioration of the condition of the
wounded and sick in the Armed Forces at
the Field

GYK-290 M-c 18000 artillery battery
computer system

GYSgt gunnery sergeant

gz ground zero
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