

G

- | | |
|--|--|
| 1. G and O gas and oxygen (medicine) | ١. غاز وأكسجين |
| 2. G Capt Group Captain | ٢. عقيد |
| 3. G Comdr group commander | ٣. قائد المجموعة |
| 4. g gate; conductance | ٤. البوابة؛ مواسلة |
| 5. G group ; guilty; German; garrison; general staff; Guinea; general branch; gun; grid; gravity; gauge generator; tracer | ٥. مجموعة؛ مذنب؛ الماني؛ حامية/ معسكر هيئة الأركان العامة؛ غينا؛ فرع عام؛ مدفوع؛ إحداثيات/ شبكة؛ جاذبية؛ مقياس؛ مولد؛ طلقة خطاطة |
| 6. G& SMTC General & special mobile training course | ٦. دورة تدريب الاتصالات العامة والخاصة أثناء الحركة |
| 7. G.L ground level | ٧. مستوي سطح الأرض |
| 8. g/l grams per liter | ٨. جرام/ لتر |
| 9. GA ground ambulance | ٩. عربة إسعاف أرضي |
| 10. gaa grease automotive and artillery | ١٠. شحم سيارات ومدفعية |
| 11. GAL gallon | ١١. جالون |
| 12. gal. Gallon. | ١٢. جالون |
| 13. GAM guided aircraft missile, ground-to air missile | ١٣. صاروخ طائرات موجه؛ صاروخ أرض جو؛ |
| 14. gamp guided anti-armour mortar projectile | ١٤. قذيفة هاون موجه مضادة للدروع |
| 15. GAO general accounting office; general administration orders; general alert order; general accounting officer | ١٥. مكتب الخاسبة العامة؛ أوامر الإدارة العامة؛ أمر الاستعداد العام؛ ضابط حسابات عامة |
| 16. GAPA ground-to-air pilotless aircraft | ١٦. طائرة بدون طيار أرض-جو |
| 17. GAR guided air -to-air rocket | ١٧. صاروخ موجه جو-جو |
| 18. Garand M-1 , self-loading rifle (US) | ١٨. بندقية ذاتية التعميم م-١ |
| 19. gas gasoline | ١٩. غازولين / بترين |
| 20. GAS general air staff | ٢٠. هيئة الأركان الجوية انعامة |
| 21. GASCO gas national co | ٢١. شركة الغاز والتصنيع الأهلية |
| 22. GATOR air-dropped mine system | ٢٢. لغم يسقط من الجو |
| 23. Blu-91 anti-tank mines | ٢٣. ألغام مضادة للدبابات (بي. أل. يو-٩١) |
| 24. Blu-92 anti-personnel mines | ٢٤. ألغام مضادة للأفراد (بي. أل. يو-٩٢) |

2٤	GB Green Bag; ground beam; general board; great Britain; government bunkers; guide bomb; gun boat; grid bias; gun branch; gunner's mate; guided missile; general message; general maintenance (area); guard mail; group mark; gyro-magnetic	٢٥	غاز الأعصاب؛ دعامة أرضية؛ الهيئة العامة؛ بريطانيا العظمى؛ مستودعات الوقود الحكومية؛ قنبلة موجهة؛ زورق حربي؛ النخيل؛ الشبكة؛ شعبة المدافع؛ مساعد الرامي؛ صاروخ موجه رسالة عامة؛ منطقة صيانة عامة؛ بريد الحرس؛ علامة المجموعة؛ جيرو مغنطيسي
2٤	GBC gun group commander	٢٦	قائد مجموعة المدافع
2٦	GBL Government bill of lading	٢٧	بوليصة شحن حكومية
2٤	GC guided missile cruiser	٢٨	طراد صواريخ موجهة
2٤	GCA Ground Controlled Approach	٢٩	الاقتراب الأرضي المراقب
3٢	GCB generator control box	٣٠	صندوق التحكم بالمولد
3١	GCC Gulf Cooperation Council	٣١	مجلس التعاون لدول الخليج العربي
3٢	GCE ground combat element	٣٢	وحدة القتال الأرضي
3٤	GCI ground controlled interception	٣٣	اعتراض موجه من الأرض
3٤	GCO Gun control officer (Navy)	٣٤	ضابط تنظيم الرمي
3٤	GCSE General Certificate of Secondary Education	٣٥	شهادة الثانوية العامة
3٤	GCU governor control unit	٣٦	وحدة التحكم بالمنظم
3٦	GDA general deployment area	٣٧	منطقة الانتشار العام
3٤	GDC General Dynamics corporation	٣٨	شركة جنرال داينمكس
3٤	GDCC general digging contract control	٣٩	مراقبة عقود أعمال الحفريات العامة
4٢	GDO gun direction officer	٤٠	ضابط توجيه المدافع
4١	GDP general defence plan	٤١	خطة الدفاع العام
٤٢	GDSM guardsman	٤٢	حارس
٤٤	GDU gun display unit	٤٣	وحدة عرض المدفع
٤٤	GED general educational development; gun elevation drive; gun elevation drive assembly	٤٤	التطور التعليمي العام؛ آلية رفع المدفع؛ مجموعة تحريك رفع المدفع
٤٤	GEL gunner's extension light	٤٥	النور القابل للتمديد الخاص بالرامي
4٤	GEMSS Ground Emplaced Mine Scattering System (M128)	٤٦	نظام زرع الألغام الأرضية المبعثرة (١٢٨م)

47. Gen General	جنرال (فريق أول)	٤٧
48. gen generator	مولد	٤٨
49. GENA Ground Environment & Navigational Aids	برنامج المعدات الأرضية والمساعدات الملاحية	٤٩
50. GENDET general details	تفاصيل عامة	٥٠
51. GenNo general number	رقم عام	٥١
52. GeNot general notices	ملاحظات عامة	٥٢
53. GenRep general reports	تقارير عامة	٥٣
54. GenSurg general surgery	جراحة عامة	٥٤
55. GEWCC Ground Environment Workshop and Calibration Center	ورشة المعدات الإلكترونية الأرضية ومركز المعايرة القياسية	٥٥
56. GF gold frank; gunfire; ground forces	فرك ذهبي؛ إطلاق المدافع؛ قوات أرضية	٥٦
57. GFAC ground forward air controller	المراقب الجوي الأمامي الأرضي	٥٧
58. GFCS Gun fire control system	نظام السيطرة على نيران المدافع	٥٨
59. GFE government furnished equipment	معدات توفرها الحكومة	٥٩
60. GFT graphic firing table	جدول بيانات الرماية	٦٠
61. GGY gun gyro; gun gyro assembly	جيروسكوب المدفع؛ مجموعة جيروسكوب المدفع	٦١
62. GH general hospital; gun/ howtzer	مستشفى عام؛ مدفع/ الهاوتزر	٦٢
63. GHA gunner hand assembly	مجموعة مقبض الرامي	٦٣
64. GHQ General Headquarter (military)	القيادة العامة / الرئاسة العامة	٦٤
65. GHS gunner's handstation	محطة اليد الخاصة بالرامي	٦٥
66. GHZ gigahertz	جيجاهيرتز (بليون هيرتز)	٦٦
67. GI galvanized iron	حديد مغلفن	٦٧
68. Gi gill	جل: (وحدة لقياس السوائل حوالى ثمان لتر)	٦٨
69. Gib and Gibr Gibraltar	جبل طارق	٦٩
70. GIGO garbage in, garbage out	المعطيات الخاطئة ناتجة عن معطيات خاطئة	٧٠
71. GIRL infra-red telescope	تلسكوب يستخدم أشعة تحت الحمراء	٧١
72. GIS.Geographical Information System	نظام معلومات جغرافية	٧٢
73. GIU general intelligence unit	وحدة الاستخبارات العامة	٧٣
74. GL gunnery lieutenant; general ledger	ملازم مدفعية؛ دفتر الأستاذ العام	٧٤

75.	GLAC general ledger account codes	رموز حسابات دفتر الأستاذ العام	٧٥.
75.	GLC gun lay computer	كمبيوتر تسديد المدفع	٧٦.
77.	GLD ground laser locator designator	معين موقع الليزر الأرضي	٧٧.
73.	GLO ground liaison officer	ضابط اتصال أرضي	٧٨.
77.	GlobeCom global communications system	نظام الاتصالات العالمية	٧٩.
80.	glomb glider bomb	قنبلة شرعية إنزلاقية	٨٠.
81.	GM General Motors; guided missile	شركة جنرال موتورز؛ صاروخ موجه	٨١.
82.	gm gram	جرام	٨٢.
83.	GMA guided missile ammunition	ذخيرة الصواريخ الموجهة	٨٣.
84.	GMCC Gulf Management Consulting center	مركز الخليج للاستشارات الإدارية	٨٤.
85.	GMET graphical firing table	جدول الرماية التخطيطي	٨٥.
85.	GMLR guided missile/large rocket	قذيفة موجهة/صاروخ ضخمة	٨٦.
87.	GMT Greenwich mean time	توقيت جرينتش	٨٧.
83.	gnd ground	الأرض / أرضي	٨٨.
89.	Gnr gunner	رامي/ مدفعي	٨٩.
90.	GNNRY gunnery	رماية/ مدفعية	٩٠.
91.	GNS general naval staff	هيئة الأركان البحرية العامة	٩١.
92.	GNS-500 global navigation system	نظام ملاحه عالمي	٩٢.
93.	GO general orders; general officer; grand officer; grenade officer; group officer; gunnery officer; garrison officer; grenade grenadier	أوامر عامة؛ ضابط عام؛ ضابط كبير؛ ضابط قنابل يدوية؛ ضابط مجموعة؛ ضابط مدفعية؛ ضابط الحامية؛رامي القنابل اليدوية	٩٣.
94.	GOC general officer commanding	القائد العام	٩٤.
95.	GOO ground operation order	أمر العمليات الأرضية	٩٥.
96.	GOP general outpost; ground observer post ground observation post	نقطة خارجية عامة؛ مركز المراقب الأرضي؛ مركز المراقبة الأرضية	٩٦.
97.	GOPL general outpost line	خط النقاط الخارجية العامة	٩٧.
98.	GOR gas-oil ratio	نسبة الغاز في الزيت	٩٨.
99.	GOS global observation station; global observation satellite	محطة المراقبة العالمية؛ قمر المراقبة العالمي	٩٩.
100.	GOSE ground operational support equipment	معدات إسناد العمليات الأرضية	١٠٠.

101. GOSI General Organization for Social Insurance	المؤسسة العامة للتأمينات الاجتماعية	١٠١
102. GOSS ground operational support system	نظام إسناد العمليات الأرضية	١٠٢
103. GOT ground observer team	فريق المراقبين الأرضيين	١٠٣
104. gov governor; government	حاكم؛ حكومة	١٠٤
105. GovGen governor general	الحاكم العام	١٠٥
106. GOX gaseous oxygen	او كسجين غازي	١٠٦
107. Gp Capt group captain	قائد المجموعة / قائد الجناح	١٠٧
108. GP general practitioner	طبيب عام	١٠٨
109. gp general purpose; guided projectile; group	غرض عام؛ قذيفة موجهة؛ مجموعة	١٠٩
110. GPBTO general purpose barbed tape obstacle	عائق من شريط أسلاك شائكة للاستخدامات العامة	١١٠
111. GPC general purpose computer	كمبيوتر أغراض عامة	١١١
112. GpC group Captain (RAF)	نقيب المجموعة	١١٢
113. GpCapt Group Captain (RAF)	نقيب المجموعة	١١٣
114. GpComdr Group Commander	قائد مجموعة	١١٤
115. GPD gallons per day	جالون / اليوم	١١٥
116. GPDC general purpose digital computer	كمبيوتر رقمي متعدد الاستخدام	١١٦
117. GPF general planning forecast	التوقعات العامة للتخطيط	١١٧
118. GPFU gas particulate filter unit	وحدة فلتر تنقية الغاز	١١٨
119. gph gallons per hour	جالون / الساعة	١١٩
120. GPI ground point of impact; ground position indicator; ground position indicator; gunner position indicator	نقطة الارتطام الأرضية؛ مؤشر الموقع الأرضي؛ ممين الموقع الأرضي؛ ممين وضعية الراسي	١٢٠
121. GPIA general purpose interface assembly	مجموعة الموالفة العامة	١٢١
122. gpm gallons per minute	جالون / الدقيقة	١٢٢
123. GPMG general purpose machine gun	مدفع رشاش متعدد الاستخدام	١٢٣
124. GPO general post office; government printing office	مكتب البريد العام؛ المطبعة الحكومية	١٢٤
125. GPOS general purpose operating system	نظام تشغيل متعدد الاستخدام	١٢٥

2E	GPS gallon per second; global positioning satellite; Ground positioning system; global positioning system	جالون / الثانية؛ القمر الصناعي العالمي لتحديد المواقع؛ جهاز تحديد المواقع الأرضية؛ جهاز تحديد المواقع العالمي (جيس)	١٢٦
2Z	GPTS gunner's primary thermal sight	المنظار الحراري الرئيسي للرامي	١٢٧
2E	GPU ground power unit	وحدة الطاقة الأرضية	١٢٨
2E	GPV general purpose vehicle	عربة متعددة الاستخدام	١٢٩
3C	GPW Genva Convention, Treatment of prisoner of War	اتفاقية جنيف لمعاملة أسرى الحرب	١٣٠
3L	GR grade resistance	درجة المقاومة	١٣١
3Z	GRAIL Soviet SA-7, shoulder fired air defence weapon	صاروخ دفاع جوي يطلق من على الكف سوفيتي الصنع - إس.إيه-٧	١٣٢
3E	GRC Government of the Republic of China	حكومة جمهورية الصين	١٣٣
3E	GrCapt Group captain (RAF)	نقيب مجموعة	١٣٤
3E	grd guard	حرس	١٣٥
3E	GRDF gulf Rapped Deployment Force	قوات الانتشار السريع الخليجية	١٣٦
3Z	Gre Green land	جرينلاندا	١٣٧
3E	gren grenade	قنبلة يدوية	١٣٨
3E	GRND ground	أرض	١٣٩
4C	GROPE ground operational exercise	تمرين العمليات الأرضية	١٤٠
4L	Groundsat portable automatic radio repeater station	محطة تقوية لاسلكي اتوماتيكية قابلة للتنقل	١٤١
4Z	grp group	مجموعة	١٤٢
4E	GRR gun rator resolver; ground raido receiver	محلل زاوية ارتفاع المدفع؛ مستقبل الاسلكي الأرضي	١٤٣
4E	GrReg graves registration	تسجيل القبور	١٤٤
4E	GRS graves registration service	خدمة تسجيل القبور	١٤٥
4E	GRU graves registration unit	وحدة تسجيل القبور	١٤٦
4Z	gru group (US)	مجموعة	١٤٧
4E	GrvCom group commander	قائد مجموعة	١٤٨
4E	Grwt gross weight	الوزن الإجمالي	١٤٩
5E	GS general staff; general support; ground speed	الأركان العامة؛ الإسناد العام؛ السرعة الأرضية	١٥٠

151. GSA General Services Administration	إدارة الخدمات العامة	١٠٤١
152. GSC general service corps; gunnery staff course; general staff corps; general staff council	سلاح الخدمات العامة؛ دورة أركان رماية مدفعية؛ سلاح الأركان العامة؛ مجلس الأركان العامة	١٠٤٢
153. GSD general supply depot	مستودع التموين العام	١٠٤٣
154. GSDf ground self defense forces	قوات الدفاع الذاتي الأرضية	١٠٤٤
155. GSDfJ ground self-defence forces Japan	قوات الدفاع الذاتي الأرضية اليابانية	١٠٤٥
156. GSE ground service equipment; ground support equipment	معدات الخدمة الأرضية؛ معدات الإسناد الأرضي	١٠٤٦
157. GSF general support forces	قوات الإسناد العام	١٠٤٧
158. GSG general support group	مجموعة الإسناد العام	١٠٤٨
159. GSgt gunnery sergeant	رقيب رماية المدفعية	١٠٤٩
160. GSO General Staff Officer; general supply office; general support office	ضابط الأركان العامة؛ مكتب التموين العام؛ مكتب الإسناد العام	١٠٥٠
161. GSOR general staff operational requirements	متطلبات عمليات الأركان العامة	١٠٦١
162. GSP galvanized steel pipe	أنبوب فولاذي مجلفن	١٠٦٢
163. GSR ground surveillance radar; general support reinforcement	رادار المراقبة الأرضية؛ تعزيز وإسناد عام	١٠٦٣
164. GSRs ground support rocket system; general support rocket system	نظام صاروخ الإسناد الأرضي؛ نظام صاروخ الإسناد الأرضي	١٠٦٤
165. GST graphical site table	جدول الموقع البياني	١٠٦٥
166. GSU general support unit; general service unit	وحدة الإسناد العام؛ وحدة الخدمة العامة	١٠٦٦
167. GT general transport; gross ton; gun-target	نقل عام؛ الطن البريطاني (٢٢٤٠) رطل؛ هدف المدفع	١٠٦٧
168. G-T gun-target	المسافة من المدفع إلى الهدف	١٠٦٨
169. GTA graphic training aid	وسائل التدريب البيانية	١٠٦٩
170. GTACS ground target attack and control system	نظام الهجوم والسيطرة على الأهداف الأرضية	١٠٧٠
171. GTC General Teaching Council; Girls' Training Corps	هيئة التدريس العامة؛ سلاح تدريب الفتيات	١٠٧١
172. GTCoy general transport company	سرية النقل العام	١٠٧٢
173. GTD guard tank division	فرقة دبابات الحراسة	١٠٧٣
174. GTEX external gunner tracking evaluation	تقييم التتبع الخارجي للرامي	١٠٧٤
175. GTgt gun target	هدف المدفع	١٠٧٥

76. GTL gross trailing load; gun target line	١٧٦. إجمالي الحمولة المسحوبة؛ خط هدف المدفع
77. GTM general traffic manager	١٧٧. مدير الحركة العامة
78. GTN Global Transportation Network	١٧٨. شبكة النقل العالمية
79. GTP gas turbine power (unit)	١٧٩. وحدة طاقة ترينبات الغاز
80. GTR government transportation request	١٨٠. طلب نقل حكومي
81. GTSMMC General Troop Support Maintenance Management Course	١٨١. الدورة العامة لإدارة الصيانة وإسناد القوات
82. GU guidance unit	١٨٢. وحدة توجيه
83. guidn guidance	١٨٣. إرشاد/ توجيه
84. GUIDO guidance Officer	١٨٤. ضابط توجيه
85. gun gunner; gunnery; gunboat	١٨٥. رامي؛ رماية مدفعية؛ زورق حربي
86. GUN SUM A BIT gun simulator advanced built- in test gunfighter mobile fire control radar	١٨٦. الاختبار الذاتي المتقدم لمشبه المدفع رادار سيطرة التيران المتقل
87. gv grave	١٨٧. قبر
88. GVT tracked test vehicle	١٨٨. عربة اختبار مجرورة
89. GVW gross vehicle weight	١٨٩. وزن العربة الإجمالي
90. GVWR gross vehicle weight rating	١٩٠. تقدير وزن العربة الإجمالي
91. GW guerilla warfare; general warning; guided weapons (course); ground wave	١٩١. حرب العصابات؛ إنذار علم؛ دورة أسلحة موجة؛ موجات أرضية
92. GWEB guerilla warfare operational base	١٩٢. قاعدة عمليات حرب العصابات
93. GWG guided weapons group (UK)	١٩٣. مجموعة الأسلحة الموجة
94. GWO general watch officer	١٩٤. ضابط الحراسة العامة
95. GWOA guerilla warfare operational area	١٩٥. منطقة عمليات حرب العصابات
96. GWS Geneva Convention for the Amerlioration of the condition of the wounded and sick in the Armed Forces at the Field	١٩٦. اتفاقية جنيف للعناية بالجرحى والمرضى من القوات المسلحة في ميدان المعركة
97. GYK-290 M-c 18000 artillery battery computer system	١٩٧. نظام كمبيوتر بطارية المدفعية، ام.سي - ١٨٠٠٠
98. GYSgt gunnery sergeant	١٩٨. رقيب رماية المدفعية
99. gz ground zero	١٩٩. الصفر الأرضي